



**US Route 34 Water Main Relocate**  
**Bid Opening: October 6, 2015**  
**10:00 a.m. Village Hall, 100 Parkers Mill**

**US Route 34 Water Main Relocate**

Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	H. Linden & Sons Plano, IL		Brandt Builders Morris, IL		J. Congdon Sewer Service Carol Stream, IL		Swallow Construction Downers Grove, IL		D Construction Coal City, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
20101000	Temporary Fence	730	Foot	\$ 5.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$730.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,190.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,650.00
20800150	Trench Backfill	120	Cu. Yd.	\$ 45.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$7,200.00
21101615	Topsoil furnish and place, 4"	354	Sq. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$7,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$2,478.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,540.00
25200110	Sodding, Salt Tolerant	354	Sq. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$7,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$7,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 21.00	\$7,434.00	\$ 20.00	\$7,080.00
25200200	Supplemental Watering	18	Unit	\$ 24.00	\$432.00	\$ 300.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$ 315.00	\$5,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,800.00
28000250	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	8	Pound	\$ 1.00	\$8.00	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$ 10.00	\$80.00	\$ 14.00	\$112.00	\$ 20.00	\$160.00
28000400	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	660	Foot	\$ 3.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,980.00
28000510	Inlet Filters	6	Each	\$ 140.00	\$840.00	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$ 125.00	\$750.00	\$ 185.00	\$1,110.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00
56103300	Ductile Iron Water Main 12"	627	Foot	\$ 95.00	\$59,565.00	\$ 98.00	\$61,446.00	\$ 175.00	\$109,725.00	\$ 135.00	\$84,645.00	\$ 200.00	\$125,400.00
56105200	Water Valves 12"	1	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
56105702	Inserting Valves 12"	1	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
56400500	Fire Hydrants to be Removed	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00
56400820	Fire Hydrants with Auxiliary Valve and Valve Box	2	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
60248900	Valve Vaults, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame Close Lid	2	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00
60265700	Valve Vaults to be Readjusted	1	Each	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
67100100	Mobilization	1	L. Sum	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 26,403.22	\$26,403.22	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
X5610662	Water Main to be Abandoned, 12"	634	Foot	\$ 1.00	\$634.00	\$ 5.25	\$3,328.50	\$ 5.00	\$3,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$25,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$19,020.00
X6026622	Vavle Vaults to be Removed	2	Each	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Z0067900	Steel Casings 24"	50	Foot	\$ 145.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 258.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$10,000.00
Z9913798	Construction Layout	1	L. Sum	\$ 3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$132,779.00</b>		<b>\$143,734.50</b>		<b>\$220,135.00 *</b>		<b>\$222,222.22</b>		<b>\$250,030.00</b>
	Law & Regulation Compliance Certification (pg. 11)				No		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Wage Rate Certification (pg. 12)				Yes		Yes		No		Yes		Yes
	Drug Free Workplace (pg. 13)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Substance Abuse Prevention on Public Works Projects Certification (pg. 14)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Non-Collusion Certificate (pg. 15)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Eligible Contractor and Subcontractor Certificate (pg. 16)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	State & Federal Equal Opportunity Employer Certification (pg. 17)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	References (pg. 18)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Subcontractor List (pg. 19)				None		None		None		Yes		None
	Bid Sheet Signature (pg. 21)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Contractor Bid Agreement (pg. 22)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	10% Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Addendum #1 noted/attached				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
	Addendum #2 noted/attached				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A